251

Yy

13 1

L‘ (Z of 15th Street vetween Stride and 16th Streetg for the gurgoso
licati

4 : !i L

; Mondsy, Septembey 7, 1954 = =

| A reguler meeting of the Municipal council was heéld &t the Municipsl Hall, E
1930 Kingsway, on Tuesday, September 7, 1954 at ‘7,30 p.m,

Present: Actin% Reeve W, P, ‘PHilps; in Chair; Crs, Charlton, Wilks,
F.,Philps, Morrion, Hughes and Hean, . i 1y

- t
Rev, Humphreys opened the meeting with Prayer,
| Moved by Cr, Morriscn, seconded oy Cr, Heen "That the minutes of the pre- 3
vious meeting be sdopted as written end confirmed,” =
| T ; Carried Unsnimously,

}w.c. and Elsie Rasmussen wrote submitting en application for renewal of
|approvel of their property deserioed s Lot 33, Block 6, ),L.151/3

, \ 'Map 1768,

| Moved py Cr, Hughes, seconded by Cr, Morrison "That the application be
| referred to the Apertment Committee,” =

|
\

lKenne%h J. Sandbrook, Architect, suomitted an account in the smount of

. to cover professional fees in connection with the preparation
{of sketch plens &nd founua®l0n SOUNJ iugs IO04 vNe PrupPOosu rcuvvalions
|end sdditions to the Munigipal Hall, .

¢ucgggdu¥00r. H: ggs. seconded by cr, Morrison "That the account e ap-
.;p‘ T REyISE e e Cerried Unsnimouslyi
¥Weetridge Ratepayers' Association extended an invitation %0 & memoer ‘of
‘tne council to attend their next meeting cn September 28th to address
|their membership on the proposdd additions and alterstions to the Mun-
lieipal Hell,

1uoved by cr, Hughes, seconded by cr, Morrison "That the letter be re=-
‘coiveq end Cr, Hughes ve delegated to sttend this meeting,” g

i Carried Unenimously.

. Carried Unenimously,

| ‘

- |Lo y e dge (-] agt ter omitt est -
}m13§§o3‘%§“noiﬁ ﬁ ng;oklggrgdg gnstggnﬁor{hsgoméd Sgdacgﬂggog ngg_g:’

. |September 12th, ° 5

; hoved by cr, Wilks, seconded by or, Morrison "That the request be granted
subject to epprovel of the R.C.M.P. " n '

Carried Unaenimously,
| * .

T .
James S,Wrigzht spdte with reference to the Si rotection A cla cov=-
| ering lgsso? his poultrydeploring the counch”%P ecision o ﬂ%& 5r§H‘

the tidy condition 8f the lane &t the rear of
B18 nne %?dfgie% gémegnsugy wgieh the marauding 305 was aole to Jump

k his proper e
: to the birsd The claimant requeste
Rt g o e e :

that the s&a

Moved by Cr. Charlton, seconded Dy Cr, Hughes "That the letter De re=-
ceived and that the compleinent cé advised of the policy with respect
to opening lanes.” carried Unanimously,

Mery L. 'and Leslie A, Ross submitted & request thal the Council give

eonsidgrgtianttc opening the road allowance in the 4800 block cn

Ty iump reet, v
Moved by Cr, charlton, seconded by Cr. Hughes "That the letter be

received snd the request be referred to tne Engineer for report,”

Carried Unenimously,

AN

F.G.Sheppard suomitted & claim for demsgeés to his property &s the re-
LD sult of the flash flood which occured during the rainstorm on the
| night of August 19th,
Moved oy cr, Charlton, seconded by Cr, Hesn "Thaet the claim ve re-
ceived and referred to the Engineer end Solicitor for report,”
Carried Unsnimously.

|PoGration suomitted & complaint of the dreinage condition affecting H

sbsorbent end requested that the Council raise the land level at least
two inches or improve the drainage system, 2
Moved by Cr. Morrison, seconded by Cr, Charlton "Thet the complaintant

be informed of the proportions of the drainage work requejded and that
the Council is unaole Eo favouraoly oonsiie?éhis reguegt.‘
Carried Unanimously.

’7 his property pcin&in% out thet the seid land was not sufficiently
¢

F. Jo Knight submitted en application to purchase the unopened portion

of erecting dwellings, The applicant supported his ap on by !
|s Petition of adjofning property owners indicating their epproval. ar

i




,-
b e b ey T 1 e

e

O\

|
| Moved by Cr, Hean, seconded by Cr,. Hughes "That the application be received and

referred to the chairmen of Progerty and Building, Property MmAsger snd Engineer
for & report,” ‘ carried Unsnimously,

G, M, Baker submitted a complaint against the existence of industrial factories
gdjacent to his home requesting the Council take steps to eliminete some of the
noise &nd other nusiances crested by the said industries,
Moved bx cr, Churlton, seconded by Cr, F,Philps "Thet the letter ve recelved an
referred to the Bp Iding Inspector for a report,”

Carried Unanimously,

E, W, Morris Realty Limited weete with reference to the proposal of exchanging
Lot 8, Blk.l, ).L,160E} for other property in the Municipality, advising that
he-hed not been able to find other property for exchange which was suitadle
and submitted en alternate proposal that Lot 8 be exchanged for Lot 7 and that

he be granted roval t0 purchase Lots 4,5 and 6 in the same block, subject
to thegcorporsgygn approviggrthe type of lndustry which desire& to iocatg in

the area, . g o}

. " —
eoTvia "ni" re HUEREE " 12° TRE P Te Do G50 oI E {85 a p PO Hhe S8 ° 1APRR IS 8RR 22 160
for further consideration and report,”
: Ccerried Unsnimously

e T TR U AT YA ) T e e
previous reserve on the north 120 feet,

Moved by Cr, MorrisOn, seconded by Cr, Hean "That the letter oe received and
the necessary action taken,” ”

.

Carried Unenimously,

The Secretary, Burnaby Schocl Board wrote expressing appreciation of the

Board to the Council for co-opération in the opening of Meadow Avenue to
1ve§side School i y i
oved Dy Cr, Hugﬁes, secgn}ed oy Cr, Charlton Tpat the letter bpe received,

Carried Unanimously.

The Secretary, Burnaby Schocl Board suumitted sdvice that in view of the

15 scre trapgt of land aoquired in ),L,205 for school purposes, they no longer

required reserve on Lots 2 to 8, Plan 2639, J,L,129, Plan 2639,

‘Mcved Dyor, Hughes, seconded by Cr, Wilks "That the letter be weceived,”

Carried Unsnimously,

The Chairman, Program Committee of the. Northwest Purks Training Institute
gsubmitted advice of their institute to be held in Seattle for séministrative

supervisory and technical personnel, - .
Moved by cr, Hughes, seconded by or.,Hean "That the organization be advised
that at the present time this Municipality does not employ park personnel in

these categories aend therefore no representation wculd be present,”
Carried Unanimously,

BaCosUnderwriters Association submitted sdvice of the Regional Conferance
of the Naetional Fire Protection Association to be held in Seattle, Sepltemober
-20th to 22nd incl, suggesting that the Fire Chief, Building and Electrical
Inspectors be authorized to attend this conference, °
Moved oy cr, F,Philps, seconded by Cr Morrison "That the Building Inspector and
Deputy Fire chief be authorized to attend,"”

Carried Unanimously.

. 'k Ad T é

Totaguts Malntand Perk (2visery Comniitas, Rugnitiad pinutep.2] Hieds.Byedine
Septemoer 9th, 195,

Moved by Cr, Charlton, seconded by or Morrison "That the letter oe received,”

Carried Unanimously,
Vencouver and )istrict Joint Sewerageé and Urainsge Board submittedminutes of
their meeting held on July 15th, 1954,
Moved oy cr,Morrison, seconded by cr,Hughes "That tne minutes oe'reeeived."

Carried Unanimously,

The Social Assistance Administrator submitted & request for permission to attend

the West coast Regional conferencd of the Mmerican Public Association to oe

held in Seattle, Sept, 29th gOth and Octoper %st. :

Moved by Cr Morrison, geconled Dy or,.Hean Tha permissiom be granted as requested”
Carried UnsNimously,

ToinboafRnTS1PET B o PRI tied notification vhat Mr.Wm,Sterling, recently ape

gguld commence n;%hignées on Ogtober 1, }3231,

Moved by Cr, Morrison, seconded oy or, Hean he letter bDe rece

Carried Unenimously,




; The Officer in Charge, Burnaby Betachment, R.C M,P, submitted a report
| of the activities of that Department for themonth of August, 1954,
| Moved by eor, Hean, seconded by or, Hughes "That the report be received,”

‘ Carried Unanimcmdly,

| chief Building Inspector submitted a report of the activites 4f his De-

;pa:tmont for the period July 16th ¢o August 12th inclusive,

| Moved by or.Morrison, seconded by Cr.Hesn "That the report be received,”

| 7 L Cerried Unanimously,
The Fire Chief submitted & reprt of the Activities of the Fire Depart-

| ment for the month of August, 1954,

| Moved b¥ Cr. F,Philps, seconded oy Cr.charlton "Thgt the report bDe* re=

| cedived,

| The Fire Pravention Officer submitted %4report of the sctivities of that
Department for the month of August, 1954,

| Moved bg gr. F.Philps, seconded vy Cr, Morrison "Thet the report be

jEscalye carried Unenimoysly.

c.rrﬁoi Uh;iimoualy.

‘ bmitted eport of Property Seles for the months
,EgngigpgﬁgyAggggefr submitted & repor roperty

{Moved by cr. Morrison, seconded Dy oy Hughes "Thet the report be received,”
e i D . Carried Unanimously,

The Medical Health Officer submitted a report of the iotivi}ies of his
|Department for the month ofJuly, 1954, 3

1Moved by eor, Wilks, seconded by cr.Morrison "That the report bDe received,”

[ Carried Unanimously.
The Muniecipal Clerk suomitted & report awdvising that sttempts had veen
l mede to acquire Lot 8, 9 end 10, Block 4, 0,L,76 for the purposes of

| including these lots in the Municipal Works yard, and that the owner of

| Lots 9 snd 10 had cffered these properties for $5500,00 and the cwner

\ of Lot 8 hed offered his 'roeertg for the sxm of #1,700,00, The Clerk

{ further advised that a'ryiva ¢ appraisal hed Deon mede &nd & value placed
lef £400,00 on Lot 8 end $2250,00 on Lots 9 and 10 which emounts the re-

| spective owners hed refused to consider, The Clerk recommended that ex-

| propriation proceedings be taken unier the provisions of Para., 196,
‘Section 58 of the Municipal Act,
| Moved by Cr. Charlt ded 33 "That t . dat

E - clegk ﬁe s g;tGS?. seconded oy Cy¢. Hean "The he recommenisticn of

p Carried Unanimously.

:The'Spociﬁl Committee appointed to inquire into the existing Land Sale
.PGLicg submitted the recommendation that the present policy be rescinded
| and that in future the estimate of the Engineer re services, De taken as
& 1;m quctation and that upon payment of the fullpurchese price plugd
| the timat t . ser : -
aﬂg,°%e1?%132383? of services by the Engineer, conveyance of the prop
|Moved by Cr. Morrisdn, seconded by Cr. Charlton "That the recommendation
|of the Committee ove adopted,” ° : o
. Carried Unenimously,

|The Special Committee appointed to investigate the complaints concerning
|eonnection of stormweater dreins to the new Glenorock extension sewer
|being installed in the Esst Burnaoy area, reported having investigated
the charges that exhorbitant costs were 1nv0‘xeg in such connecticns,
The findings &s & result of the {nvestigation.that only in ‘exceptional
|cases where such things ss pkpmbing alterations were necessary to mest
plumbing reguletions Or unusually %ong connection lines because of the
seét-back of the house, there was no evidence of excessive connection
costs, The Committee reported upon having checked with adjacent cities
that in ellcaseés it was compulsory to connect bDoth the storm and san=
itary drains to the comoined sewer, It was also pointed out that after
installation of the sewer, the existing ditches would be eliminated
axcept for small gutters elong the side of the rocad tc receive drainage
from the road surface end beulevards, The Committee recommended that

the plumbing oy-lew e amended to glleviete the necessity of installing
& sump where propertfes were located sufficiently high enough from the
street to guarantee that such properties were protected from surcharging
of the sewér,

Moved oy cr, Morrison, seconded by Cr, Hean "Thet the rerort of the
committee be adopted, Carried Unanimously,

) BEESAT mriirad = o] SNSS poc—set eSS il s |




i

R i

.9 P8 Tons

L3

|
{
|
t

|
|

5

i

-’7 . Municipel regulations &app
i

i

1

i

§ 1

?heiTraffic end Traffic Safety Committee submitted a report on the foellowing
matters:

(1) Lene ncrth cf Kingsway bDetween McKercher and Sussex Avenues,
The Committee reccmmended that this lane be designated for cne-waey

= traffic and its use by westbound vehicles ve prohibited,

(2) cross-walk st intersection of McMurray Street end Kingsway.
The Committee recommended that a pedestrisn cross-walk bDe installed
on,Kingsway as an exdension of the sidewalk on the esst side of
McMurray Street, L - .
(3) Instellstion of traffic contro% signel at intergection of Sussex Avenue
" nd Ki &y, The Committee reccmménded that the Provineial govern=—
;ent oggiZQKested c a%ra e for the 1nsts&lation of a trsff%%
. ecentrol signal st this intersecticn,
(4) Traffic control in connection with Simpson-Sears Parking lot,
: The Committee recommended : Fh )
(a) The eliminaticn of the left turn prohioition at McKercher
and Kingsway for traffic leaving the parking lot,
(o) The medification of the Traffic control signall at McKercher
%¥%a“%h8n§a§é“&ﬁ!§Iiég %&}°Beﬁkfﬁ§hio¥?rn on red for traffie

. (c) Installation’cf a parking prohioition on the south side of
Kingsway frop Sussex to McKercher to enable the formaticn of a
lay-by line” po, traffic waiting to enter the pArking lot,
d) Th t, Oxford Street be degignated through street from
i Boun'.iry Réadstg Wil].inggangAee%ueagnﬁ 1 lat. fcu? xgy stops oe
ingtituted at Willingdon intergection and at Gilmore Avenue
Mgved by Cr, Charfton. secghda} %yngr.ghghesrgTha thg re%ort,cf €he committee
bé sdopted,”
= Cerried Unanimously,

Moved by Cr, F,Philps, seconded oy Cr,.Charlton "That & Committee of Crs. Hean
end F,.Philps be eppointed together with the Traffic Officer to suthorize minor
traffic improvements, throughout the district, such authority tc oe brought
down through the estimetes of the .Engineer,”

X " : Carried Unanimously.

The .Apartment Committee suobmitted & report on the gpplicaticn of Eagle Motors
Lyd. for approvel of Lot "AY, BLk.8, ).L,121, suB, of Lots 1-3, Map 3433 as
the site £Ur un epertment building,; recommending thet the applicaticn be gp-
proved provided:
(1) The picposed building cbsesves sll Muniecipal regulstions applicable
therete ; ‘
(2) The groﬁnd flocorof the proposed building is not lower than the elevation
of the sidewalk fronting the ,property on Gilmore Avenue or Aloart St,
(3) The approval of tnisapgrtment site #ill lapse unless construction of the
proposed obuilding is commenced within 120 dayscf date of council's sp-
proval thereof,

Moved by og.chsrlzag."secbnded vy Cr,.Heéen "That ‘the recommendations of the
mmittee o = )
i 2 Eoe e Carried UTnanimously.

The Apartment Committee suomitted & rerort onm the wpplication of Mrs,' Patricia
randlmeyr for approvel of Lot 7, Blocks 42§43 f L.151/3. Ma 566 - 2673
@lford Avenue .8 the site for an apartment building, recommending that
he applicetion be approved provided: - - a O ..
13 Tga construction of the piOposed ouilding is in accordance with all

Mcaole thereto,

2) The ground floor of the py sed ouilding is mnot lower than the elevatio
) of tﬁz gidewalk on Telfogépgggnue frontini the prOpezt;, i sEapavion
3) The height of the proposed builiiné does not exeeed two storeys
4) The approval of this apartment gits will lapse unless constructfon of the
proposed building is commepnced within 120 days of d.te of Council's approvel

Move&hg§.8ffﬂughaa‘ geconded by Cr,Wilks fThat the recommendaticns of the Com-

mittee be adopled, Carried Ununimously.

p ‘tment tt 1 ort on t t =
fhe,Apgrtment comuivies SuLpither.t SERARLOB, tHOLaPRErsetion.df FEE1g M Mute
apartment site, recommending that in view of récént commercidl developments
in the vicinity of Kingsway &nd the need for more commercial properties for
parking and other uses, some douuvt now existed as to the choice of the property
for apartment purposes, xmxkx the application for approvel of this site, ve not
apﬁﬂ;ved. o -
Moved b Cy ughgs conded by Cr.Hegn, That thg recc t =
mi%teo Ke Lé&p%e&.‘ s 86 y Cr 8 & ¢ recommgndation af ,the Com:
! i Carried Unanimously,
The Apartment Committee suomitted & report on the grplication of the B 7 t
Federftion Co=op, Associlation for approval of Lot “Bg Blk,13, ).L.68, f;n gggg:rs
cmmendingjthu: Lgetﬁ pllcq::on ve spprgygd‘ggovida%x‘ s ol
rsﬂb? Q%e pr 98F€§ Zﬂi eﬁs‘rﬁﬂaeﬁpﬁf L 9 o“ﬁc@'Er&ngreﬁisﬂpsn§ﬁiﬂ‘hil°“
t : thé pProperty priof to do fon
3?3%3%8 1%?033%%3 © be owners of thé property prios te dompletfon of the
TPhe plens of the proposed development on this property bDe subjeet to the ap-
r%vaé of the Agartmant csmmittee %
go §.CEa¥pesdsgn, seconded oy Cr.Hlughes "That the secommendation of the Com-
Carried Unanimously,

(2)
¥ive



TPV WP S— S -

1

sy

-

e B

| The Apartment gommittee submitted a report on the epplicaticn of W, H,
Hemilton for péermissicn tc convert a duplex presently under construe-
tion intc an epartment thrOugh the additicn of & smite on the lower floor
of the building, recommending that the application be approved in view
of the feot that an esttractive suite can bDe ecnstruction in full accor-
danoe wéth Building, Fire, Health And El:gtricsl regulations and adepate
gewege disposal facilities can bDe cbsmined cn the property kncwn cs -Lot
6, of Lotsl & 2, Block 3, D.L.,162, -3346-48 Keith Streaet,

Moved By Cr, Hughes, seconded By Cr, Wilks "That the recommendation of
the Committee be adopted,”

.Carried Unenimously,

The Apertment Committee suomitted g repcrt on the licaticn of -
elinnthy nd BTy et atied LNEEeES B L SRR L LT AL
approvel of the said property for an speRFtment building, recommending
that the application be renewed for e further 120 daysfrom the expiry
date of the first approval,

Moved by Cr, Charlton, seccnded by Cr,Hughes "That the kRRkisakiaR

x e -
recommendaticn cf the Committes be adopted, cairied Unsnimoualy.

The Chief Licence Inspector suomitted a rerost on the claim of W,N,Quong
under the Sheep Proteocticn Act for loss of 175 chickens, sdvising that
&an 1nsgect10n cf the chicken pen revealed that while the fence surrcund-
ing the pen wes of new constructicn it showed signs of insscurity in thet
no baseboard had been attached and the top of the fenee was insecure,
The Licence Inspéctor recommended thet the g¢leim be dissllowed,

Moved by Cr. Hughes, seccnded bi Gr. Wilks "Thet the recommendaticn-of
the Licenee Inspector be sdopted,

! Carried Tnanimously,.
Cr.Morrison withdrew from the meeting,

The Treesurer submitted )isbursements for the pericd ended 26th August
1954 in the total amcunt of $£257,302,98)
Moved by Cr, Hughes, seccnded by Cr,Hean "That disoursements as sub-

mitted be approved,” Carried Unanimously,

Cr.Morrison returned ‘to the mEeting, *

The Treasurér submitted reccmmendaticn thet the following allowances bDe
made under Secticn 311 of the Municipal Act: .

JelL.l3 Blk,l Lot 13 ex, sk,9703 K.G.Cara :
430 Armstrong Ave., N.W. \

|

i On delinquent taxes $ 20,29

| ).Le30 Blk,10 Lot 10 R,E,Coult 1030 Elwell St,

‘ 1954 Penalty - . 1.95

| DuL.39Ws Blk.4 Lot eonpd§I§%5k1283 4404 Pine >

[* - it - :

> . L] ') t E. -

| 0¢Le43 Blks 1/3 S.)u1p jos 4 E Bytpad

[ 1954 Pensalty 5,19

| DoLia53 Blk,35 Lot 3 Nb G,).Adamson 1541 Stride

| On arrears taxes 1,45
ot 4 S5 ss above On arrears taxes (T

| D.Liy59 '136/137 Blk.4 Lot 2 V,A.W.Freeman
2796 bainbridge, N.W,
On arrears taXes : - i 14,91
(D Le59 136/137 Blk.5 Lot 5 A Holt 2681 Phillips Ave, NW
0 -

n deling, and arrears 3.02
Lot 6 es afove On delin uent taxes 7.65
Delig69 Blk,16 Lot 11°J.M,Lavalles
3817 Clydesdale St., N.B. !
On arrears 11,33
|D.L,7455 Blk.3 Lot "R" F,)enesiuk 3318 Laurel St,
1954 Penalty . 5,00~
D.Le79S Blks, 4/5 pt, Lot 2 R,L.,Pontifex -
7 * :
852 Bonapy§terNeBe 8,94
Lot 3 &as sbove 1954 Penalty 2,33 i
oLisB3 Blk.21 ‘A M, att 2936 b :
Y Blogettetns . SR A ikars 39,75 ’
D.L.93 Blk.l2 S,J),1 Lot 13 G,E,Lyle
[ 2553 Russell Ave, S.B,.

1954 Penalty .




b —=

NERREE SO S—

| J.L 95 Blk.l/3 s5,0,19/20 R,5.)."c" Lot 20 . .

Ralig Robinson, 2057 Kingsway_ S.Be.
1954 Penalty,

).L.97 Blks 8/17 Lot 4 0.A,Pickard 2000 Buller
On delinq, end arrears

) L,99 Blk,11 Lot 16 H.E,Wadham 2149 Dow Ave,
1954 Penalty

| D.L.,117E) Blk.33 Lot 7 GgPoe 4088 E.lst Ave,

inq. taxes (

-

| D.I1,121/187 Blk,4 Lot 13 AG,.Barham 4449 Aloert 1954 Penﬂlty

| DeLip12l Blk,9 Let 34 C,.H.Lam ie 4111 E,Pender .
1954 P

1ty and Arrears

| DeLel22 Blk,3 Lot 9 G,W.Hayward, 4739 Albert St,

. 1954, Penalty 50 ’
Lot 10 as abo_ve 1954 Penal‘ty

» - -

' D,L,126 Blk.25 Sk R,A.Johen 1222 Springer Ave., N,.B,

|

1954 Penalty 5 il .
DL, 126 Blks, 32/36 sk, 10985 G ,.Richard

*1615 Holdom Ave., N,

On delinq, taxes
),1n129 Blks 1 /36 Lot 11 ). JESoott €120 curtis

LINQ
DeLe129  1k,60 \‘.‘-2 J M,Clutchey 6253 Kitchener St, .
. 1954 Penalty
DeL.149 N o5 of SWx Blk,2 Lot 10 Jemes Williamgon v

4236 Victory 8t,, SJB.

On delig, taxes
D «Lnl 50 SE4 Blk,15 Lot 9 C.G.Mathie 4307 Rumoble
On dolinq. end arreurs

). L.158 N.W.x of N of SWi Blk.2 R.5.),)? Lot 8
P o Jouglas ). Juci‘ 425"Carson ST. S,.B,
- On arrears end 1954 Penalty
. L.187 Blk,15 Lot 29 J,W,)cuglass -4223 DJundas St,
: 'lszéPenaly ; .

.

.

).l 187 Blk,26 Lot 4 R,J Mércer 4216 McGill St, 1954 Penalty

).Ls89 Blk,49 Lot 22 J,W.Watson, 125 N.Holdom Ave, On deling.taxes

Lot 23 as above On deling, taxes .

D .L.218 Blk.73 Lot 7 D.L,Baillie 12 S,Holdom Ave, On delinn. tuxes
).L, 218 BlK.75 Lot 20 G.J.Smith 35 S,Warwick Ave, 1954 Penslty

-

ot 21 &8 aoove: 1954 Penalty

).La206 Blk.2 5.),8/9£10 1ot 22 R,E.Nolan ’
824 Brooklyn St,, N.E.
1954 Penalty ; 5

) Le27 Blk.6 S,). "B" Ef Lot 39 Normen McLeod |
L 349 11th Ave,, N,W, 1954 Penalty

),L. 29 Blk,.8 Lot L7 L G.Bexg 1431 10th Ave, On delinq, taxes
0 .Las29 Blk.20 S,),"A" Lot "c" R.W.Young 816 lcth Ave, N.w,
o 1954 Penalty

b} L;eb 14,33 snd 1,43 ac, { Lot 4 sk, 9998 E,J,Bryon
3619 Sperling Ave,., N.,B, 19854 Penalty

DoLe798 Blks, l?jl%?uﬁor}sng §\7§‘:¥b§ Be On delinq, taxes ,

).L3s90 S Blka3 S, J.l5zl.6 ot 49 H.,G.,Beech 680 Elwell St, S.B.
1954 Penalty

7:18% 9' P T JPo 2662 bz ,
u.y.gb Blks 1/3 Spded Fg%hlgyp J Power Salisoury Ave.S.Bs

DeLel2l Blk,20 “6’;;12.?8:.:9“%3“19%2“?« eoa st,

- 30,87

5,94
10,07
3.20

11,34

. 4,25
.69

5,76
, 13,61
9,94
3,07
9,72
19,39

18,72

3.58




| D.L.121/187 Blk.3 Lot 3 H,S,WooJoridge.

.| D.L.116/186 Blk,15 Lot 16 W.F.Mesl 3845 Frances,

).L.121 Blk,27 Lot 3 ), ,Humphries 4312 Union St.
On delinguent taxes

D.L,121 Blk,30 Lot 19 M, Kissick 4391 Parker St, 1954 Penalty

).L.13> Blks 37/40 Lot 3 R.W. Hooper 6556 AuBrey,
1954 Penalty

1954 Penalty

ot 4 as above .

).L,136 Blk,3 Lot ")" H,E,Foss 7123 E.Brovdway
On arresrs and 1954 Penalty

D.L.151/3 Blk,11 Lot 36 E,E.Daignault
3112 Kathleen Avemue, S. o «
1954 Penalty .

).L. 92 Blk.146 A, ,Wilson 2674 Griffiths Ave, On errears
D.Le 127 Blk.78 H,N,Robinson, 200 S,Ellesmere Ave,
On delinguent taxes

D.L.218 Blk.48 Lot 27 W.H.,Burt 101 N,See Ave,
On delinquent taxes

-

)L, 4 Blk.5 Lot "¢ Horace W.)aroy 38l Government Rd,

1954 Penalt
Lot 33 as aoove 19%4 Penalty

J.Lell Blk,2 Lot "A" G.S,Fleming 415 Armstrong AvS..
On delinquent and arresrs

) Le32 Blk.30 Lot 17 N.E.Philliga 3440 Jover St,
On arrears and 1954 Penalty ’

Lot 18 as above: On arrears, taxes
&40 5 2, S.)2 Iat o112 g
D.La.42 Blks {665 303"B3 ,snfwfl ' H.Jensen
* 1954 penslty :

),L.86/91 Blks 8-14, 16-20, 1=21, S.0.8, Lot 6,

Thomss R.W.Perry, 3081 Leioley Ave. S.Bs
On delinguent taxes

D. L9l SW pt. Blk,"A" £.0,2 Lot 3 R.E,Cashmard ~ ’

2429 de Ve, S.Be
On deyigqugn tExes

- - a

1954 Penalty

4 & C I T ..

Ogsgegig%ﬁégtstiiog Ex

).L. 121 Blk,30 Lot 22 Orion F.Martin 4381 Parker St.
1954 Penslty g \ s

*—v

| DeLyl2l Blk,1 Lot 5 Wi W.,AMelnick, 4136 Pendora

1954 Penalty
Jelio 155 Blk,11l Lot 3 P,L,Reeves 2500 Merine Drives, . .

On delinquent, arrécrs and 1954
Lot 4 as above On aelinq. arrears, and 1954

DoLe 94N Blks7 Lot 12 C.W.Kane 2724 Elgin Ave,- = . s .

1954 Penalty
1ot 13 as aobove 1954 Penalty

Lot 14 as above 1964“Pdnalty

olie 9 2. Hiel JCaiGREL 2915 1pin Ave, h
DeLs79S Blk,7 Lo C ai§%i Pc%alg§ P

Lot 2 s sbove 1954 Penalty

).L.95N Blks 1/3 S.D.2/7, Lot 141 R.P,Goldin
e — / / '1687 Richmdnd St., S5.Be

On arrears taxeg

»

3.85
14,66
18.75

8,91

18,39
2,98
5,10

14,73

14,49

2,99

37,45
1 0” 1
a,m

16,36
35.94
1.%5
5,72
1.55

11.18

| Moved By Cr, Hughes, s econded .y cr. Hean "That the recommendationg of

the Treasurer ve adopted,

caerried Unanimously,




y

b

258

The Munieipal Tregsurer submitted a stgtement of mcecount re the Glenbrook Dis-
triot Improvement Seéwer By-dew No, 3326 advising thet the work hsd Deen com=

|* pleted and certified by the Engineer and that therse remained a surplus of

|
|
|
|

$93,513,00, The Treasurer recommenddd that & oy-law be passed to place the sur=—
lus monies tc the credit of a Special Accocunt for the retirement of outstand-
gng debentures as hhey mature, pursuent to Section 162(5) of the Municipal Act,

Moved by Cr,. Charlton, seconded oy Cr,- F.Pnilps "That the recommendation of

the Tressurer be adopted,”
* Cacrried Unanimcusly,

.

-

| The Investment Committee submitted the recommendation thet the following se-

cnrities be invested in the sccounts named:

| Face Value Cost

$7,000, grovince of Ontaric 45% May %5. 1956

101,56 plus mccrued interés ‘$ 7,109,20

; ) t ) 1,0 De : ;
$4,500; 51‘%\07%!:5% %{u\g&ni ole 5§z Octoper 1/556

accrued Interest 3 : 44617,00
$11; 500, $11,726,20,

| GLENBROOK BECAL IMPROVEMENT SEWER BY-LAW 3471

$ 7,000, Province of Ontario 4% June 1, 1955
@101,29 plus eccrued interest # 74090,30

$ 7,000, Province of Ontaric 45% May 15, 1955,
@ 101,56 plus accrued interest 7,10320
$ 25,000, Brovince oF Saskatshewan 45% Sept, 1, 1955
3 102,21 plus accrued interest 25, 552,50

"~$39, 752,00

¢ -39, 000,
GLENEROOK DISTRICT ,IMPROVEMENT BY-LAW 3326 :

$ 72,000, Villegeof North Kemlcops (gusranteed'by the
Province of B,.C,) #% dus June 15, 1955 to 1972
inclusivé, plus accrued interest

Moved by cr, Morrison, gseconded by X+ Hughes "That the recommendations of the

committee be sdopted,”
Cerried Unenimcusly,

The Engineer reported om an applicaticn Dy F, Regenr and ‘), North to cancel
& pertions of Strathesrn Avenue from the lene soulth of Carson street a distance
of 135' sou&healy. gdvisin% that the cancellgtion wusrequired in ccnnection
with & proposed subdivision of property owned Ly the arplicants to the south,

he Engineer suggested that the Corporation not oprose the spplicgnts action
godggnig}athe r§%d allowancg, provi ei their suod%gision prqgge e& without

un Je
Moved by er, Cherlton, seconded by Cr, F.Philps "Thet the report of the Engin-
eer be adopted,”

Carried Unanimously,

The Engineer requested suthority for himself and the Assistent En ineey,
Mr, F.Byferd to attend the ennual convention of the Municipal Engineer's
division of the Professicnal Engineer's Association, 0eing held in Kelcwna,
during the pericd, September 16th to 18th inclusive, =
Moved vy Cr, charlton, seconded by cr, Hean "That the request of the Engineer
be mpproved,”

. Carried Unanimously,

The Engineer suomitted a plan of a proposed lane exchange involvi Lots 2 to 7
of Blocks 1 and § ),L.,95, wherepy & portion gf,a Munio?%al lane wﬁﬁli be

scquired by the property cwner and an e?ual Lres substituted, from privately

owned propérty, The Engineer rccommendai thet full censent be graented to this

excheange,

Moved Dy Cr, Charltcn, seconded by Cr, Hean "Thuat the recommendsticn of tae

Bnginedy be gdopted,”
Carried Unanimously,




- R ——

|

" |sof the Engineer ove adopted,”

S

The Engineer submitted a report relstive to thz bv’r?}ft of ditches on

Joffre Avenue due tc the right angle ‘junction of the “Bh on Rumble St,
advising the corrective measures involved the installaticn of two catech
oasins cn Trmin Street snd Joffre Avenue and the installaticn of 3756'

of 24" diameter pipe through Municipal park land to carry the drainsge
flow directly to e ravine dreining this area, The Engineer estimated tne
cost of the project at $4,000,00,

.

Moved by Cr, Cherlton, seconded by Cr, Wilks -That the work &s outlined
by the Engineer be suthorized subject tc funds veing availaole,”

Carried Unanimously,

The Engineer suomitted & report on the claim for demages suomitted some
time sgo oy Andrew Lakusts of Trapp Road, incurred st the time con-
struction end peving of Trapp Rosd took plece, The Engineer advised thet
certein settlement hed taken place for which the Municipslity wes re-
sponsible snd recommended that the cleimgn® be compensated in the amount
of £350,00, and also that the crevice which had opened up in fromt of
the property oe refilled, ‘ .

Moved by Cr, Morriscn, seconded by &, F.Philps "That the recommendation

Carried Unenimcusly,

The Engineer submitted the recommendation thset the foot oridges over
Still Creek at Boundary Road and Gilmore Avenue be renewed alt tne foll-

| cwing estimuted costs: :
| Gilmore Avenue - $£515,00
Boundary Roed - 355,00 s :

'Moved by cr, Hughes, seconded oy ., Morrison "That the recommendsticn of
]ﬁhe Engineer be edopted,”

¢

Carried Unanimously,

‘Tho Engineer submitted & réeport cn a propesed spur line plan submitted by
the BaC.E,R, 1in cocnnection with service to the Sufews) Jevelopment on
|14th Avenue snd 16th Street, pointing cut thet the alignment and gradas
|of the installations in sccordance with tne plan woculd create sgeveral
conditions on 18th Street snd 14th Avenue which would not ve ideal, but
thet the compeny hed advised that due to limiteticons on grede and
| ourvature, the conditions could not be 1@220V1§_gpon.,ﬁlhe_En&ingg:}___
|gubmittcd the recommendation thel the Compeny s plen No, U.36865 dated
[April 26th, 1954 be approved on the following ocasis: . t
» §1§ That the plen be emended as shown “in red,

2) Thet the company pay &ll cests in ccnnection with the

increased fi}l required cn the streets in meeling the
reilrosd grede, . < i P

' 3) That the oo e to the fu t o otective

| (3) Jhat one.gomPany B67R8qnd.B8Yhy nl BEasdod e R SRARRER BSRLY
missioner's or the Provincisl Jepartment of Railways. This muy
%noluie cutcmatic warning signels or grade separation struc-

ures,

|The Engineer further suggested that appoval of their plen T,33m232 be

|withheld pending its elteration to conform to the Original U,36865,

] 1

}uoved~by or, Hughes, seconded by cr, charlton "That the recommendation

of the Engineer bDe sdopted,”

i
f
‘

. Cecrried Unanimously,

|A Committee of the chairman of Parks and the Engineer submitted & report
with reference to the Parks oudget, pointing out that $45,688,00

O'f the totsl snnusl dudget of 368,490.30 had been used, I&lwisdproggs;d

thet : ene : Parks ve ete -1

fugdsPéVsi 23155553 ihxt nM:E%§§i%gagutB%&}s g§030s51°%ﬁg no:ks"%lsnnea
for covering the oleachers st Central Park b8 wayleid since it was con-

sidered uneconomical to instsl a covering over the present bDleschers,

The Committee slso reported the sum of $2,746,00 was aveilable from
proceeds of past sales of Corporste property end it sas recommended
thet this sum e also epplied toward the sforementioned development
program for the three parks, 2, g ;
goved by ecr, F,Philps, seconded bx Cr, Morrison "That. the recommenda-
tion of the committee e adopted, tareisd Uhsnimopsly.
The Engineer suomitted Detailed Account of Works cevering ths two
week pericd ended August 22nd, 1984,

oved b - t d N 'rigson "Thet the report Do
¥9X01Vei.cl' Charlton, seconded by Cr. Morrison & repo

Carried Unanimously.




The En§1neer submitted Estimes®es of work for the two week period, September 6th
to Seplember 12th, as fcllows: , £

Board of Works - Genergl -%177,351,00,
Moved by Cr. Charlton, seconded by Cr., Morrison "That estimetes as submitted be
approved,”

o = Caerried Unanimously,
Tha'Engineer submitted Estimetes of work for the two week pericd, September Eth
to September 19th, as follows: . : .

Water Works-Genzral -$£15,775,00
Moved by gr, Chedltién, seconded by Cr, Morrison "That estimates as suomitted obe

approved, : . - carried Unanimously.

. .

The: Engineer suomitted Egtimates of work for the two week period, September Eth
to September 19th as follows: :

Parks - Genersl -.£14,950,00 ¥ )
Moved by Cr, Hughes, seccnded by cr, Charlton "Thet estimstes as submitted be
approved,” i Carried Unanimously

-

The en%ineer suomitted Estimates of work for the two week pericd, Septemoer 6th
tc Septemver 19th as follows:

L Heglth & Sanitaticén-General -$¢,700,00 i .
Mo ved bg o 18 Wilks, seccnddd by cr, Hughes "Thaet estimates as submitted ove
spploved , Cerried Unenimously

Tenders were brought feérward for the purchase of Lot 28, Block 64/72, ),L,129

Map 2696, 3

Moved By Cr, Morrison, seconded by Cr, Hean "That the tenders oe oEened.'
Carried Unanimously

Tenders were oggnei and were .s follows: o TE

2 inoridge, 5069 Manor St,, Vanc, 16°' - $#1,100,00

N° 1 — Ro

“No.2 - H,L,Psarl, 6574 E,Hastings St., N.B. 860,00
~ - '3 -, £ it 539 T e Do °

Nord W' Byata BakE Pingeas Yonetine e tualy® 1,83%:88

Ne.5 - M.,Mothe, 6191 Halifax St., N.Burnaoy 960,00
36 =k - 205 o ! ! y

No:%7 = V-Bobi¥,s 2377 %?ﬁé%%in§§°st.? fignecy | .1.003.00

Movéd by Cr, Morrison, seconded oy Cr, Charlton "That Tender No, 1 De accepted”,
Carsried Unsnimously,

. 1= .

Moved by Cr. Charlton, seconded oy Cr, Morrison "That "Burnedy Local Improvement

congtruction By-law Noc. 15, 1954" Be now introduced and that ghe Council do sit

68 & Committee of the Whole with:-the Reeve in the chair to-consider the by-law”,
1 Garried -Unanimously,

The Reeve ssked the questioN "Whet is your pleasurve with this oy-law?"

Moved by Cr, charlton, seccnded oy Cr, Morrison "Thet the by-law 0e resd by

hert title cnly,”
SN, v . Carried Unsnimcusly,

Moved by Cr, Cherlton, seconded by Cr, Morrison "That the Committee do now rise
snd report the by-lew complete without smendment,” .

Carried Unsnimously,
The.coundil re-convened,

Moved by Cr, Cherlton, seconded by Cr, Morrison "That "Burnaby Local Improvement
Construction By-lew No, 15, 1954" Be now passed,” ;
. Carvried Unanimously,

Movid Dg Cx, c%gglgon. aecondzd gy c;. H;an "That "Burnaby Eassement Authorization

By=law No, 4 4" e now introduced and that the council do sit as ommitt

o¥ the Whale'with tie Reeve in the Chair to consider the By-law," - 8- COmRLLSRs
at CarriedUnunimously,

The Reeve asked the question "What is your plessure with this by-law,"

Carried Unaenimously,
Moved by Cr, Charlton, seconged by Cr., Hean "That the by- I
MO TeS ogly.' ’ Yy & ¢ bDy-law De rfud 0y short
Cerried Unanimously,

Moved by Cr, Cherlton, seconded by or, Heen "Thet the Committee do now rise and
report the by-law complete without amendment,” *

’ ] . Carried Unanimously,
The Council reccnvened,
Moved Dy Cr, Charlton, seconded by Cr, Morrison "Thet "Burnaby Essement Author-
izetion By-law No, 4, 1954" Be now passed,”

Carried Unanimously,



[P

DA ———

e S ————

=

Moved by Cr, charlton, seconded by Cr. F.Philps "Thet "Burnedy Rosd

Acquisition end Dedication By-law No, 2 1954" now intrcduc#d and
that the Council do sit as & Committeecf the Whole with the Reeve in

the cheir to consider the by-law,” p )
3 Ao Carried Unanimously,

The Reeve esked the questioN "What is your plessure with this by-law,”
Carried Unanimously,

Moved by Cr, Charlton, segoended by Cr, F.Philps "That the by-law be
reed by short title only,
Cerried Unnpimously.

Meved by Cr. Charlton, seconded by Cr, F.Philps "That the Committee
do now rise and report the by-lew complete without amendment,”

carried Unanimously,
The Council re-convened,

Moved by Cr. Charlton, seconded by Cr. F.Philps "That "Burnadby Road

Acquigition end Dedication By-law No, 2 1954" be now pagsed,”
i § Carried fRentmously.

Moved by Cr, Mcrriscn, seccnded oy Cr, Hean "That "Burnsby Plumbing
By-lew 1926, Amendment By-Iaw 1954" bDe now reccnsidered,” S

. Carried Unanimously,
vcved by Cr, Morrison, seconded by Cr, Hean "That "Burnaby Plumdbing
By=law 1920, Amendment By-lew 1954" be now finally adopted, that it
be signed by the Reeve &nd Clerk and thet the Corporste sesl oe af-
fixed therevo,”

. ¢ Qnrried Unnniméuely.
d by Cr, H ecgonded .. MO ' "Burnat treet
*gz%fiuysyfiawei354? Xmgnsmeg g;-lgwr giog 13%2‘ b?“ig:°¥a§cﬁgidc?§g."
¥ S Z . Carried U@animbuély.

Moved bDy‘Cr, Hean, seconded Dy Cr, Morrison "Thet‘ "Burnaby Streét and
Traffic By-law 1954, Amendment By-lew No, 2, 1954" be ncy finally adOpted
thet it oe signed oy the Reeve &nd Clerk and thet the Corporats seal De

et I" . §ors =
NS hendle Carried Unenimeusly,

| Moved by Cr, Morrison, seconded oy cr, Hesn "That "Burnaoy Lend Sale
| By=law No, 10, 1954" be now reccnsidered,”

b Carried Unenimously,
Moved by Cr, Morrison, seconded by Cr, Heen "That "Burnaby Land Ssle
By-law No, 10, 1954" be now finaeLLy adepted, that it De signed by the

Reeve and Clerk end thet the Corrorste Seml De affixed thereto,”
. Carried Unapimously,

Moved by Cr, Morrison, seccnded by Cr, Hean "That "Burnadoy lLand Acqui-
| sition By-law 1954" be now reconsidered,”
Carried Unenimously,
| Moved by cr. Morrigon, scconded by Cr, Heen "Thaet "Burnaby Land Aequi-
gition gy-lsw 1954" be now finally sdopted, that it be signed oy the
Reeve and Clerk snd tThat the Corporatesesl be affixed thereto,
‘Ccarried Unanimcusly,

Moved by Cr, Wilks, seconded by Cr, Hughes "That "Burnedy Sanitery By-law

| 1920, Aménimént By-law 1954" be now reccnsidered,”
carried Unanimously.

Moved by Cr, Wilks, seconded 0 Crg Cherlton, "That "Burn o: Sanitar
[ By-lhw.{geo: Amendment By-law {954' ue now finnlly'adOpteS,ythat 1t'ge

| signed by the Reeve and Clerk end thet the Corporate Sesl be affixed
hORRER Carried Unsnimeusly,

| cr. Wilks moved the fcllowing motion:

"T?at thp rg%gmmendation as contained in the report ¢f the Chairman
°f the Heallhyggnjtation and Social Assistance Committee. under dete
et A t 9th, 1954, that 1_co ttge e inted te
oons% 22 the §”%§°§al %3 egtagi}ah a ealgh Uni%rgg %he,Hospital
grounds, De gdopted,

| There wus no seconder to this Motion,

| cr.,Bughes addressed the Council with regard to the recent elsction of

Miss Nency Hensen as "Miss P.N.E.", suggesting that s letter of com-

| wemdetion be forwarded to the SOuthBurnady Junicr Chamber of Commerce,

&nd thet the mutter of & suitedle presentation to Miss Hansen be left

in the hands of & small Committes,

Moved by Cr, Hughes, seconded oy Cr, Wilks "That & letter of commenda-

tion be forwarded to the S.B, Jr, Chamber of Commerce, and thst the

?gtteé o{la sui;%:Ie presentation to Miss Hansen be left in the bands
& Sma comm ee 5

The CommuithapipRERiBFo, fRgkYded His Worsaip, REGSINEHBRPIFOUAYYene




s EEER }

J Mcved by €r, €harlton, seconded by Cr, F,Philps "Thet a letter of commendstion
l | be forwarded to, the South Burnaedby and North Burnf.’by Horticultural Associcticn
{ th 1 d t the P,N,E
| en eir suceessful award winnings & e P,N,E, Corr Tot Tiiwntmongbys

Gne Hu%hés addressed thé Council suggesting thiat the matter of cresgtion of &
Parks board in the Municeipelity be Suomittsd tc the pgtepeyers for an opinion,

‘Mod . the by € for "Thet ttee Dbe ted
| tov%,.igg §€wnﬂh‘5§e%6mﬁgﬁ8£‘%i§n En(‘{ne”‘ﬁ‘,gégg& ggssu%mggmgg the 1-21.2?233?30
2 { & by€law covering the electiocn of & Parks Board,"

The Committee sppointed included Cr, Hughes, Charlton and F.Philps,”

" The Council then ed journed until Monday, September 13th, &t 7,30 p.m,

carried Unanimcusly,

‘ confirmed:

ol aclidbfhen e

Clerk Acting Reeve,



